
DocuSign Envelope ID: FD01ACF5-0521-4054-998C-BB70A9664EAD 

AMENDMENT #3 
To 

AGREEMENT# 2016-14 
PAVEMENT ANALYSIS SERVICES 

This AMENDMENT #3 ("Amendment") to the Agreement #2016-14 Pavement Analysis Services ("Original 
Contract") is made and entered into effective the date of the last signature below, by and between the NORTH 
CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS, a Texas political subdivision and non-profit corporation, 
hereinafter referred to as "NCTCOG", and 

Applied Research Associates, Inc. 
Attn: Reuben Williams! rrwilliams@ara.com1 (512)-521-5008 x215 

2217 West Braker Lane 
Austin, TX 78758 

hereinafter referred to as "Service Provider", (collectively, "the Parties"). 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Original Contract on August 2, 2016; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the Original 
Contract, as well as the terms provided herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants expressed herein, NCTCOG and the Service 
Provider mutually covenant and agree to: 

• The Original Contract, which is attached hereto as part of this Renewal, has an initial
term end date of December 31, 2020, with the option to renew for three (3) additional
one-year terms.

• Extend the Original Contract for one (1) additional term, which will begin December
31, 2020 and will end on December 30, 2021. This is year 2 of 3 of the optional
renewals.

This Amendment binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, including the 
Original Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties. 

All other terms of the Original Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the Parties hereby execute this Amendment. 

Applied Research Associates, Inc. 

Signature 

WIiiiam R. Vavrik, Ph.D., P.E. 

Printed Name 

Vice President 
Title 

11/23/2020 
Date 

North Central Texas Council of Governments 

c:�-;..w 11/24/2020 

SigPi'�ttrr�EFOF•ie. 
Date 

R. Michael Eastland
Executive Director


